

**ST 75 / 2019**

**Order number :36**

**Date : 13.05.2024**

*Today is fixed for Apperance and evidence .Both accused are absent by petition .No witness is present .*

*Fix , 29.07.2024 & 30.07.2024 for evidence & appearance .Prosecution to take step .*

***D/C***

***Additional District Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> Court ,Howrah***