

ST No.75 of 2019

Order No.37 dated 29-07-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One witness is present, but in this respect prosecution has not filed any witness hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned today and the witness is released without examination.

Fix 30-09-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take positive step.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge