

S.T No. 75 of 2019
(CNR No.WBHW01-001607-2019)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.45 dated 29-01-2026

Today is for appearance, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocate representing the accused persons are present before the court.

Both the accused persons are also present by filing hazira.

One witness namely SI Sunil Baran Mukherjee is present before the court.

S/R of summons upon the other witness has returned unserved. Let it be kept with the record.

At this stage, it has been brought to the notice of this court that in this case formal FIR was marked as Exhibit '3' on 12-02-2021. Subsequently, the signature of PW5 on the inquest report was also marked as Exhibit '3', inadvertently.

Hence, to remove this anomaly, the signature of PW5 on the inquest report shall be hereinafter read as Exhibit '4' instead of Exhibit '3'.

Accordingly, the record is taken up for recording the evidence of the witness/CSW8, who is present today.

The said witness, who is also the IO of this case, is thus examined-in-chief on dock as PW7 and thereafter cross-examined in full by defence and he is thus discharged. During his examination-in-chief of PW7, the rough sketch map and index dated 22-03-2017 and the signature of PW7 on the sketch map and index be marked as Exhibits P-5/PW7 and P-5(1)/PW7 respectively.

Thereafter, on verbal prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge, evidence from the side of prosecution is closed.

Fix 10-03-2026 for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused, on C/B, as before.

Dictd & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah.