

ST No. 75 of 2019
[CNR No.:WBHW01-001607-2019]

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder (J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Order No. 47 dated 16.04.2026

Both the accused persons, on CB, are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P-in-charge are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Perused the case record and the materials on the same. Both the accused persons, namely, Krishna Mahali and Parbatia Mahali are thereafter examined u/s. 313 of Cr.P.C., in full.

Their examinations u/s. 313 of Cr.P.C are then concluded.

The accused persons decline to adduce any defence witness from their side.

Thus, the case is adjourned.

Fixing **20.05.2026** for argument.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah